#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DZ Acquisition Corp.		03/03/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dent Zone Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	5100 N. O'Connor Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2604916	DENT ZONE
Registration Number:	2885624	DENT ZONE THE AUTO BODY ALTERNATIVE
Registration Number:	2829174	DENT ZONE THE AUTO BODY GUARD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)953-1121

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2148807002

Email: jcone@hitchcockevert.com

Correspondent Name: John Cone Hitchcock Evert LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 131709

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-1709

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John M. Cone	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003756 FRAME: 0005

900103751

Signature:	/johnmcone/	
Date:	04/09/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name - DZ Acquisition Corp to Dent Zone Companies Inc#page1.tif source=Change of Name - DZ Acquisition Corp to Dent Zone Companies Inc#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003756 FRAME: 0006



### Office of the Secretary of State

## CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Dent Zone Companies, Inc. 800766898

[formerly: DZ Acquisition Corp.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 03/03/2008

Effective: 03/03/2008



Mulson

Phil Wilson Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF DZ ACQUISITION CORP.

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

MAR 0 3 2008

Corporations Section

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation of DZ Acquisition Corp. (the "Certificate"), pursuant to §3.053 of the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "TBOC"), hereby certifies and states as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is DZ Acquisition Corp.

SECOND:

The Corporation is a for-profit corporation organized under the laws of

the State of Texas.

THIRD:

Article I of the Certificate is hereby amended to read in its entirety as

follows:

#### "ARTICLE I.

The name of the Corporation is Dent Zone Companies, Inc. The Corporation is being formed as a for-profit corporation."

FOURTH: The amendment set forth in this Certificate has been approved in the manner required by the TBOC and the governing documents of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this amendment to its Certificate of Formation to be executed this 24th day of February, 2008.

DZ ACQUISITION CORP.

a Texas corporation

Name: Thomas S. Keffer

Title: President

35415 3 282174v2

RECORDED: 04/09/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003756 FRAME: 0008